
Pl Bib Pts Name Year Time Pace

Girls Division 2
Team Scores

1.  GR Christian                 Team Points -112-
5 468 4 Natalie VANOTTEREN 12 17:58.2 5:47

20 465 17 Lilah POEL 10 18:36.1 5:59
30 466 23 Ellie SCHOLMA 10 18:46.9 6:02
31 463 24 Payton HOLTZ 12 18:49.1 6:03
65 464 44 Naomi NELSON 12 19:29.9 6:16
74 467 (51) Adia SIKKEMA 12 19:36.7 6:18
82 469 (57) Lucy WAALKES 9 19:46.0 6:21

2.  Otsego                 Team Points -131-
9 504 8 Logan BRAZEE 12 18:16.0 5:52

11 505 10 Megan GERMAIN 12 18:23.7 5:55
17 506 15 Emma HOFFMAN 10 18:31.3 5:57
69 508 48 Skylar MEJEUR 9 19:33.9 6:17
72 509 50 Taylor MITCHELL 11 19:35.3 6:18
93 510 (62) Sydney TIMMONS 9 19:56.6 6:25

189 507 (128) Rebekah STACHURA 10 21:21.6 6:52

3.  Goodrich                 Team Points -139-
10 460 9 Kamryn LAUINGER 11 18:21.2 5:54
27 458 21 Layla JORDAN 11 18:44.7 6:02
33 459 26 Baylor LAUINGER 9 18:57.6 6:06
51 457 40 Avery BYRNE 11 19:22.8 6:14
63 456 43 Claire BROWN 9 19:28.1 6:15
84 462 (58) Alivia OTTINGER 9 19:47.0 6:22

101 461 (67) Grace MAHAFFY 9 20:00.3 6:26

4.  Spring Lake                 Team Points -202-
19 533 16 Kyla MEYERS 12 18:34.7 5:58
44 532 33 Alexis KOTKOWICZ 10 19:16.5 6:12
49 534 38 Bea REESER 12 19:21.0 6:13
55 536 42 Lexie RUFFING 11 19:24.4 6:14

113 535 73 Katherine RIEMERSMA 12 20:08.0 6:28
153 531 (96) Meghan GUCZWA 10 20:42.9 6:40
162 537 (105) Bethany ZIMMERMAN 11 20:52.3 6:43
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5.  Zeeland East                 Team Points -222-
7 575 6 Emma DRNEK 11 18:07.7 5:50

34 573 27 Meredith COOK 10 18:58.3 6:06
47 577 36 Allison KUZMA 12 19:17.7 6:12
87 574 60 Taryn DILAURA 10 19:49.6 6:22

150 578 93 Megan KUZMA 10 20:39.5 6:38
166 576 (108) Cc KURAS 10 20:57.5 6:44
241 579 (176) Kat WILSON 11 23:25.9 7:32

6.  East Grand Rapids                 Team Points -224-
6 438 5 Drew MULLER 12 18:06.0 5:49

12 439 11 Sadey SEYFERTH 11 18:24.8 5:55
50 435 39 Adeline ARMSTRONG 9 19:22.0 6:14

133 436 84 Madelyn BAAR 10 20:25.3 6:34
134 437 85 Avery HECKSEL 12 20:25.6 6:34
194 441 (131) Rory WORKMAN 10 21:29.2 6:54
201 440 (138) Quincy STIFFLER 11 21:33.2 6:56

7.  Ludington                 Team Points -245-
14 496 13 Annabelle LOWMAN 9 18:26.2 5:56
23 493 19 Summer BROWER 11 18:37.8 5:59
67 494 46 Nadia GRIERSON 11 19:33.2 6:17

126 497 80 Christina THEIS 10 20:20.7 6:32
137 492 87 Autumn BROWER 11 20:29.2 6:35
174 495 (115) Mackenzie KEILLOR 12 21:05.2 6:47
182 491 (122) Allison BRANDT 9 21:14.3 6:50

8.  Frankenmuth                 Team Points -255-
8 448 7 Mary RICHMOND 12 18:13.1 5:51

28 446 22 Natalie FOLTZ 10 18:45.3 6:02
37 445 30 Lucy CONZELMANN 9 19:04.5 6:08

135 442 86 Elise BARDEN 10 20:25.9 6:34
168 443 110 Gabby CLEVELAND 10 21:00.7 6:45
220 444 (155) Clare CONZELMANN 11 22:17.0 7:10
221 447 (156) Kaitlyn MILLER 12 22:17.1 7:10

9.  St. Joseph                 Team Points -277-
2 557 1 Gail VAIKUTIS 12 17:33.6 5:39
3 552 2 Elena FIGUEROA 11 17:46.6 5:43

119 554 77 Jade MURDOCH 12 20:13.0 6:30
143 556 90 Cecilia RUCHTI 12 20:35.8 6:37
165 555 107 Beatrice PERUCCHETTI 10 20:54.5 6:43
186 553 (125) Lydia JOHNSON 9 21:18.0 6:51
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10.  St. Johns                 Team Points -282-
4 549 3 Ava SCHAFER 9 17:53.8 5:45

32 551 25 Abby YOUNG 12 18:49.7 6:03
76 547 52 Miriam KLOHA 10 19:39.9 6:19
92 546 61 Clara FLETCHER 12 19:56.2 6:25

204 550 141 Sylvia THOMAS 12 21:38.5 6:57
212 548 (148) Lily SACKRIDER 12 21:47.0 7:00
213 545 (149) Lydia FINN 11 21:52.3 7:02

11.  Freeland                 Team Points -321-
21 450 18 Clara KACZOR 9 18:36.6 5:59
68 451 47 Karie KEEFER 11 19:33.5 6:17

109 454 70 Jada PRESCOTT 10 20:06.6 6:28
149 452 92 Paige KLOHA 12 20:39.2 6:38
151 453 94 Landrey KUHN 11 20:40.8 6:39
167 455 (109) Isabel REINKE 9 20:58.1 6:44
208 449 (144) Cessaly FICHTNER 10 21:41.0 6:58

12.  DeWitt                 Team Points -323-
70 433 49 Kayla WILLIAMS 11 19:34.7 6:18
96 434 64 Mia WILLIAMS 11 19:57.8 6:25

100 430 66 Ayla HOLBEN 11 19:59.3 6:26
106 432 69 Autumn THOMPSON 11 20:04.2 6:27
116 431 75 Isabella TABER 10 20:11.6 6:29
117 429 (76) Sydney FERGUSON 10 20:11.8 6:30
170 428 (112) Analise CHELOTTI 12 21:02.6 6:46

13.  Owosso                 Team Points -351-
48 512 37 Emma CRANDELL 10 19:18.7 6:12
77 514 53 Libby SUMMERLAND 12 19:40.6 6:20

120 516 78 Julionna WEST 11 20:14.2 6:30
129 513 81 Josie JENKINSON 11 20:22.4 6:33
159 515 102 Natalie SUMMERLAND 11 20:48.7 6:41
180 511 (120) Skotti BALL-DULEY 12 21:12.8 6:49

14.  Adrian                 Team Points -398-
13 399 12 Sophy SKEELS 11 18:25.5 5:55
35 395 28 Anastee DAVIS 12 19:01.6 6:07
40 398 31 Ayda SKEELS 9 19:08.9 6:09

214 397 150 Allisyn PAGEL 12 21:53.1 7:02
242 396 177 Nancy GORDON 10 23:27.6 7:33
243 393 (178) Carlee BAKEWELL 9 23:30.8 7:34
249 394 (184) Teagyn BLEVINS 10 24:55.3 8:01

2023 MHSAA LP Cross Country Finals
11/04/2023

Printed at 11/04/2023 14:12:08 3



Pl Bib Pts Name Year Time Pace

15.  Linden                 Team Points -414-
78 487 54 Chloe JOSEPHSON 11 19:42.5 6:20
79 488 55 Melody MECKSTROTH 9 19:43.1 6:20

132 486 83 Addison JOSEPHSON 9 20:25.1 6:34
155 490 98 Sidney SHEPARD 9 20:44.3 6:40
185 484 124 Reagan BROOKS 12 21:16.7 6:50
202 485 (139) Ava FAHRENKOPF 12 21:34.3 6:56
229 489 (164) Riley SCHWEITZER 9 22:30.3 7:14

16.  Dearborn Divine Child                 Team Points -433-
86 423 59 Kathryn KURTINAITIS 11 19:49.2 6:22
97 421 65 Kirsten KOSS 12 19:58.9 6:25

110 426 71 Kayla SLADE 11 20:06.6 6:28
177 422 117 Anna KUJANSUU 10 21:11.1 6:49
181 424 121 Kate PALUSZEWSKI 11 21:12.9 6:49
195 427 (132) Jillian WYGONIK 11 21:31.3 6:55
209 425 (145) Elizabeth SALINAS 10 21:41.5 6:58

17.  Chelsea                 Team Points -449-
36 409 29 Natalia DEMEA 11 19:02.8 6:07

131 408 82 Samantha BIEBER 10 20:24.8 6:34
157 413 100 Zora ZIOLKOWSKI 9 20:46.7 6:41
161 412 104 Lauren THOMPSON 11 20:52.2 6:43
197 407 134 Seren ANGUS 12 21:31.6 6:55
224 410 (159) Clara FREDENBERG 12 22:18.7 7:10
234 411 (169) Marah PUTNAM 12 22:52.6 7:21

18.  Croswell-Lexington                 Team Points -458-
42 418 32 Morgan NEWTON 12 19:12.8 6:11
46 420 35 Eva THOMPSON 11 19:17.5 6:12

160 415 103 Brynn HURLEY 11 20:49.1 6:42
187 417 126 Eliza NELSON 12 21:18.9 6:51
227 414 162 Abagayle BARKLEY 12 22:27.1 7:13
238 416 (173) Jaylynn MADURI 9 23:06.8 7:26
245 419 (180) Carly OLD 11 23:50.1 7:40

19.  Petoskey                 Team Points -464-
16 521 14 Nora O'LEARY 12 18:28.7 5:56
66 523 45 Ava PAWLICK 10 19:30.8 6:16

148 518 91 Cambrie COREY 12 20:38.6 6:38
216 519 151 Sydney HOFFMAN 12 22:09.3 7:07
228 517 163 Lauren COLE 12 22:27.3 7:13
231 520 (166) Greta MEISEL 9 22:34.5 7:15
240 522 (175) Madeline PACOLA 10 23:11.8 7:27
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20.  GR South Christian                 Team Points -477-
53 470 41 Ellia AGAR 12 19:23.5 6:14

139 474 88 Brooklyn SPRINGVLOED 12 20:31.3 6:36
169 471 111 Rachel BERKENPAS 11 21:02.0 6:46
178 475 118 Riley VANDERLAAN 12 21:11.6 6:49
179 472 119 Grace KOOYER 10 21:11.7 6:49
200 476 (137) Lili ZONDERVAN 10 21:32.6 6:56
203 473 (140) Chloe RINZEMA 10 21:35.6 6:57

21.  Warren Regina                 Team Points -479-
94 566 63 Elizabeth AMBROGGIO 11 19:56.7 6:25

142 570 89 Kennedy ROSKOPP 12 20:35.5 6:37
152 567 95 Gabby FERNANDEZ 12 20:41.0 6:39
156 568 99 Natalie LENTINE 11 20:44.5 6:40
196 569 133 Lorelei MAHON 11 21:31.4 6:55
246 572 (181) Madelyn YEZBACK 9 24:00.2 7:43
247 571 (182) Sofia SWITALSKI 11 24:03.1 7:44

22.  GR West Mich. Aviation                 Team Points -501-
45 478 34 Emma DEVRIES 12 19:17.1 6:12

112 479 72 Desiree DUQUE-RICO 11 20:07.9 6:28
171 483 113 Ahna WOLTJER 9 21:03.3 6:46
198 482 135 Sofia LEWIS 9 21:31.8 6:55
211 477 147 Nora BUYS 10 21:46.2 7:00
223 480 (158) Sofie DZIK 10 22:18.7 7:10

23.  Monroe Jefferson                 Team Points -526-
24 502 20 Jenna PILACHOWSKI 12 18:38.0 5:59

114 501 74 Riley PEER 12 20:09.1 6:29
183 500 123 Kim MILLER 11 21:15.2 6:50
217 503 152 Mia SCHROEDER 11 22:10.4 7:08
222 498 157 Alyssa MASSERANT 12 22:17.8 7:10
250 499 (185) Abby MILLER 12 26:19.7 8:28

24.  Pontiac ND Prep                 Team Points -583-
81 529 56 Maria NUNNING 11 19:45.4 6:21

158 527 101 Mary LAROCCA 11 20:48.4 6:41
192 525 130 Claire DUNN 9 21:23.5 6:53
205 530 142 Flora RAMOS 9 21:39.9 6:58
219 528 154 Addison MIKEL 11 22:16.0 7:10
225 526 (160) Catherine KIPILA 10 22:22.1 7:12
232 524 (167) Addison BELLOWS 12 22:35.2 7:16

2023 MHSAA LP Cross Country Finals
11/04/2023

Printed at 11/04/2023 14:12:08 5



Pl Bib Pts Name Year Time Pace

25.  Sturgis                 Team Points -607-
102 563 68 Berkley HOLTZ 10 20:01.0 6:26
154 562 97 Tessa HATT 10 20:43.2 6:40
175 559 116 Sydney BIR 10 21:05.3 6:47
226 561 161 Kenzie EICHER 10 22:24.1 7:12
230 565 165 Eleanor PARK 9 22:32.0 7:15
244 564 (179) Paityn MODERT 12 23:32.0 7:34
248 560 (183) Kylie BROOKS 11 24:09.4 7:46

26.  Cadillac                 Team Points -644-
122 401 79 Brooklynn BROWN 10 20:16.8 6:31
164 405 106 Ella MCINERNEY 9 20:53.9 6:43
199 404 136 Marisa MAZZA 12 21:32.4 6:55
218 403 153 Addie MAIN 9 22:10.5 7:08
235 402 170 Hadley HILT 12 22:58.1 7:23
236 406 (171) Piper TRACY 10 22:58.4 7:23
237 400 (172) Zoe BARNES 9 22:59.2 7:23

27.  St. Clair                 Team Points -659-
173 541 114 Gabriella KOMAROWSKI 9 21:04.6 6:47
188 544 127 Ella THORNTON 9 21:20.9 6:52
191 542 129 Molly MCNABB 10 21:22.6 6:52
207 540 143 Allie KOMAROWSKI 11 21:40.9 6:58
210 543 146 Aubrey SARGENT 10 21:42.0 6:59
233 538 (168) Clair BACON 11 22:48.9 7:20
239 539 (174) Eden BREWER 11 23:09.4 7:27
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Girls Division 2
1 (<5) 1835 Emily TOMES 12 GR Catholic Central 5:36.4 11:26.3 17:02.4 17:31.4 5:38
2 1 557 Gail VAIKUTIS 12 St. Joseph 5:36.4 11:25.9 17:01.9 17:33.6 5:39
3 2 552 Elena FIGUEROA 11 St. Joseph 5:36.4 11:25.9 17:08.7 17:46.6 5:43
4 3 549 Ava SCHAFER 9 St. Johns 5:38.6 11:32.6 17:14.7 17:53.8 5:45
5 4 468 Natalie VANOTTEREN 12 GR Christian 5:36.7 11:26.0 17:20.9 17:58.2 5:47
6 5 438 Drew MULLER 12 East Grand Rapids 5:36.4 11:26.0 17:22.7 18:06.0 5:49
7 6 575 Emma DRNEK 11 Zeeland East 5:36.9 11:33.0 17:29.0 18:07.7 5:50
8 7 448 Mary RICHMOND 12 Frankenmuth 5:39.0 11:42.3 17:36.5 18:13.1 5:51
9 8 504 Logan BRAZEE 12 Otsego 5:37.7 11:37.4 17:37.0 18:16.0 5:52

10 9 460 Kamryn LAUINGER 11 Goodrich 5:37.7 11:36.5 17:41.2 18:21.2 5:54
11 10 505 Megan GERMAIN 12 Otsego 5:37.8 11:41.6 17:45.6 18:23.7 5:55
12 11 439 Sadey SEYFERTH 11 East Grand Rapids 5:45.8 11:51.1 17:50.5 18:24.8 5:55
13 12 399 Sophy SKEELS 11 Adrian 5:44.0 11:48.9 17:50.4 18:25.5 5:55
14 13 496 Annabelle LOWMAN 9 Ludington 5:52.1 11:58.6 17:54.3 18:26.2 5:56
15 (<5) 1814 Ezgi KURT 11 Alma 5:48.8 11:55.7 17:51.5 18:27.3 5:56
16 14 521 Nora O'LEARY 12 Petoskey 5:56.5 11:55.6 17:54.3 18:28.7 5:56
17 15 506 Emma HOFFMAN 10 Otsego 5:43.8 11:49.0 17:53.2 18:31.3 5:57
18 (<5) 1850 Meghan FORD 12 Mason 5:44.5 11:49.4 17:52.6 18:32.6 5:58
19 16 533 Kyla MEYERS 12 Spring Lake 5:54.7 12:02.3 18:01.7 18:34.7 5:58
20 17 465 Lilah POEL 10 GR Christian 5:51.6 12:00.6 18:02.9 18:36.1 5:59
21 18 450 Clara KACZOR 9 Freeland 5:46.0 11:55.0 18:00.4 18:36.6 5:59
22 (<5) 1820 Samantha BROWN 10 Clio 5:50.7 11:58.9 18:00.4 18:37.1 5:59
23 19 493 Summer BROWER 11 Ludington 5:51.7 11:59.3 18:02.5 18:37.8 5:59
24 20 502 Jenna PILACHOWSKI 12 Monroe Jefferson 5:58.3 12:03.5 18:02.9 18:38.0 5:59
25 (<5) 1848 Camille DECOLA 12 Marshall 5:57.6 12:02.6 18:04.2 18:43.1 6:01
26 (<5) 1829 Addison WASHLER 12 Forest Hills Eastern 5:53.9 12:03.8 18:11.7 18:43.9 6:01
27 21 458 Layla JORDAN 11 Goodrich 5:47.0 11:57.0 18:06.6 18:44.7 6:02
28 22 446 Natalie FOLTZ 10 Frankenmuth 5:59.6 12:15.0 18:12.3 18:45.3 6:02
29 (<5) 1838 Caroline RANDALL 9 Hastings 5:57.4 12:02.3 18:08.9 18:45.8 6:02
30 23 466 Ellie SCHOLMA 10 GR Christian 5:52.7 12:03.2 18:12.1 18:46.9 6:02
31 24 463 Payton HOLTZ 12 GR Christian 5:52.8 12:03.3 18:12.8 18:49.1 6:03
32 25 551 Abby YOUNG 12 St. Johns 5:55.2 12:04.1 18:12.7 18:49.7 6:03
33 26 459 Baylor LAUINGER 9 Goodrich 5:50.6 12:07.7 18:20.8 18:57.6 6:06
34 27 573 Meredith COOK 10 Zeeland East 6:02.2 12:22.0 18:19.6 18:58.3 6:06
35 28 395 Anastee DAVIS 12 Adrian 6:00.8 12:15.8 18:25.0 19:01.6 6:07
36 29 409 Natalia DEMEA 11 Chelsea 5:55.7 12:11.9 18:25.0 19:02.8 6:07
37 30 445 Lucy CONZELMANN 9 Frankenmuth 5:59.9 12:09.4 18:28.9 19:04.5 6:08
38 (<5) 1839 Olivia HOLLEBEEK 9 Holland Christian 6:05.6 12:27.1 18:32.4 19:05.0 6:08
39 (<5) 1831 Tatum DYKSTRA 12 Fruitport 5:56.0 12:16.2 18:32.0 19:08.5 6:09
40 31 398 Ayda SKEELS 9 Adrian 6:01.0 12:19.7 18:32.4 19:08.9 6:09
41 (<5) 1841 Eliana STOB 9 Holland Christian 6:05.6 12:27.7 18:34.1 19:11.4 6:10
42 32 418 Morgan NEWTON 12 Croswell-Lexington 5:55.9 12:21.2 18:38.4 19:12.8 6:11
43 (<5) 1813 Joy EVANS 11 Alma 5:59.0 12:21.1 18:35.6 19:13.8 6:11
44 33 532 Alexis KOTKOWICZ 10 Spring Lake 6:01.9 12:23.2 18:37.8 19:16.5 6:12
45 34 478 Emma DEVRIES 12 GR West Mich. Aviation 5:48.9 12:17.6 18:42.1 19:17.1 6:12
46 35 420 Eva THOMPSON 11 Croswell-Lexington 5:48.8 12:14.0 18:43.3 19:17.5 6:12
47 36 577 Allison KUZMA 12 Zeeland East 5:46.4 12:04.1 18:34.5 19:17.7 6:12
48 37 512 Emma CRANDELL 10 Owosso 5:59.5 12:20.4 18:35.6 19:18.7 6:12
49 38 534 Bea REESER 12 Spring Lake 5:59.7 12:19.0 18:37.1 19:21.0 6:13
50 39 435 Adeline ARMSTRONG 9 East Grand Rapids 5:55.6 12:18.2 18:41.4 19:22.0 6:14
51 40 457 Avery BYRNE 11 Goodrich 6:04.6 12:31.1 18:47.5 19:22.8 6:14
52 (<5) 1840 Ellery LAMPEN 9 Holland Christian 6:11.3 12:31.4 18:41.9 19:23.4 6:14
53 41 470 Ellia AGAR 12 GR South Christian 6:00.1 12:29.2 18:48.6 19:23.5 6:14
54 (<5) 1863 Lane ISOM 9 Richland Gull Lake 6:01.2 12:22.5 18:46.9 19:23.7 6:14
55 42 536 Lexie RUFFING 11 Spring Lake 6:02.5 12:24.0 18:45.7 19:24.4 6:14
56 (<5) 1867 Sparrow CENTENO 12 Southgate Anderson 6:01.3 12:32.2 18:47.9 19:25.2 6:15
57 (<5) 1868 Mia MAY 9 Sparta 6:01.7 12:21.6 18:46.5 19:25.7 6:15
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58 (<5) 1830 Linnea PAIGE 10 Fremont 5:56.3 12:16.5 18:44.8 19:26.3 6:15
59 (<5) 1851 Ava CREWS 11 Middleville T-K 5:56.6 12:12.2 18:41.2 19:27.0 6:15
60 (<5) 1875 Nicole SCHAFER 11 Williamston 5:54.3 12:27.8 18:52.2 19:27.2 6:15
61 (<5) 1861 Jaelyn RAY 9 Pinckney 5:59.4 12:29.9 18:49.8 19:27.5 6:15
62 (<5) 1853 Falyn DOSS 10 New Boston Huron 6:04.3 12:30.4 18:49.8 19:27.5 6:15
63 43 456 Claire BROWN 9 Goodrich 6:04.1 12:30.6 18:53.4 19:28.1 6:15
64 (<5) 1871 Madison MORRIS 11 Tecumseh 5:59.0 12:20.6 18:48.5 19:28.2 6:16
65 44 464 Naomi NELSON 12 GR Christian 5:52.8 12:15.9 18:49.8 19:29.9 6:16
66 45 523 Ava PAWLICK 10 Petoskey 6:04.9 12:27.9 18:53.3 19:30.8 6:16
67 46 494 Nadia GRIERSON 11 Ludington 5:55.9 12:16.9 18:49.7 19:33.2 6:17
68 47 451 Karie KEEFER 11 Freeland 6:14.7 12:44.6 19:02.0 19:33.5 6:17
69 48 508 Skylar MEJEUR 9 Otsego 6:06.1 12:35.7 18:59.7 19:33.9 6:17
70 49 433 Kayla WILLIAMS 11 DeWitt 5:58.8 12:29.3 18:56.6 19:34.7 6:18
71 (<5) 1819 Courtney BOVAIR 11 Carleton Airport 6:08.6 12:33.5 18:53.0 19:35.2 6:18
72 50 509 Taylor MITCHELL 11 Otsego 6:00.1 12:32.3 18:58.2 19:35.3 6:18
73 (<5) 1832 Katie BERKSHIRE 10 Gaylord 5:45.6 12:03.8 18:50.6 19:35.7 6:18
74 (51) 467 Adia SIKKEMA 12 GR Christian 6:03.1 12:32.9 19:02.7 19:36.7 6:18
75 (<5) 1844 Chloe KHON 10 Jackson Northwest 6:07.8 12:38.8 19:03.2 19:37.6 6:19
76 52 547 Miriam KLOHA 10 St. Johns 6:13.7 12:43.7 18:59.9 19:39.9 6:19
77 53 514 Libby SUMMERLAND 12 Owosso 6:13.7 12:43.4 19:03.5 19:40.6 6:20
78 54 487 Chloe JOSEPHSON 11 Linden 6:14.8 12:40.3 19:04.4 19:42.5 6:20
79 55 488 Melody MECKSTROTH 9 Linden 6:15.7 12:41.3 19:05.7 19:43.1 6:20
80 (<5) 1818 Kylie MAUSOLF 9 Birch Run 5:58.6 12:42.1 19:07.6 19:44.3 6:21
81 56 529 Maria NUNNING 11 Pontiac ND Prep 6:02.5 12:36.2 19:05.3 19:45.4 6:21
82 (57) 469 Lucy WAALKES 9 GR Christian 6:09.2 12:37.5 19:08.3 19:46.0 6:21
83 (<5) 1857 Mea D'AGOSTINO 11 Orchard Lake St Marys 5:56.3 12:27.1 19:05.0 19:46.1 6:21
84 (58) 462 Alivia OTTINGER 9 Goodrich 6:07.5 12:42.2 19:08.6 19:47.0 6:22
85 (<5) 1815 Ava BALTIERRA 12 Armada 6:13.8 12:46.9 19:11.0 19:47.7 6:22
86 59 423 Kathryn KURTINAITIS 11 Dearborn Divine Child 6:08.9 12:49.8 19:14.7 19:49.2 6:22
87 60 574 Taryn DILAURA 10 Zeeland East 6:13.9 12:44.0 19:10.2 19:49.6 6:22
88 (<5) 1834 Claire MAROSI 12 GR Catholic Central 6:11.0 12:45.9 19:14.1 19:51.3 6:23
89 (<5) 1858 Madison JOHNSON 11 Paw Paw 6:01.8 12:36.2 19:09.6 19:51.5 6:23
90 (<5) 1843 Maddie BOSCH 12 Hudsonville Unity Chr 6:10.8 12:46.1 19:13.7 19:51.9 6:23
91 (<5) 1827 Jillian CLASON 10 Forest Hills Eastern 6:15.3 12:43.5 19:10.0 19:54.3 6:24
92 61 546 Clara FLETCHER 12 St. Johns 6:11.6 12:48.4 19:16.5 19:56.2 6:25
93 (62) 510 Sydney TIMMONS 9 Otsego 6:14.8 12:51.2 19:18.6 19:56.6 6:25
94 63 566 Elizabeth AMBROGGIO 11 Warren Regina 6:16.8 12:50.9 19:20.1 19:56.7 6:25
95 (<5) 1817 Diya GOYAL 9 BH Cranbrook Kingswood 6:11.5 12:42.6 19:18.2 19:57.3 6:25
96 64 434 Mia WILLIAMS 11 DeWitt 6:26.2 13:00.4 19:22.7 19:57.8 6:25
97 65 421 Kirsten KOSS 12 Dearborn Divine Child 6:10.3 12:49.9 19:21.9 19:58.9 6:25
98 (<5) 1876 Sophia SCHAFER 9 Williamston 6:10.7 12:46.3 19:23.5 19:59.1 6:25
99 (<5) 1825 Molly GAUDARD 9 Flint Kearsley 6:15.2 12:55.1 19:19.6 19:59.3 6:26

100 66 430 Ayla HOLBEN 11 DeWitt 6:26.0 13:00.5 19:22.7 19:59.3 6:26
101 (67) 461 Grace MAHAFFY 9 Goodrich 6:21.5 12:58.8 19:22.9 20:00.3 6:26
102 68 563 Berkley HOLTZ 10 Sturgis 6:00.8 12:42.0 19:17.9 20:01.0 6:26
103 (<5) 1873 Emma STEELE 12 Vicksburg 6:02.8 12:43.5 19:22.7 20:01.7 6:26
104 (<5) 1842 Jaeden HARSHBERGER 12 Hopkins 6:01.5 12:40.7 19:21.8 20:02.4 6:27
105 (<5) 1872 Jennifer HERNANDEZ-MEDINA 12 Three Rivers 6:20.6 12:53.7 19:23.3 20:03.0 6:27
106 69 432 Autumn THOMPSON 11 DeWitt 6:26.0 13:00.3 19:23.3 20:04.2 6:27
107 (<5) 1826 Grace MURPHY 11 Flint Powers Catholic 6:15.7 12:50.7 19:30.4 20:05.4 6:27
108 (<5) 1870 Preslee PERKINS 11 Stevensville Lakeshore 6:03.5 12:50.3 19:27.2 20:06.4 6:28
109 70 454 Jada PRESCOTT 10 Freeland 6:18.6 12:59.7 19:28.7 20:06.6 6:28
110 71 426 Kayla SLADE 11 Dearborn Divine Child 6:11.2 12:56.1 19:30.6 20:06.6 6:28
111 (<5) 1824 Ava BOGGS 12 Flint Kearsley 6:12.6 12:51.6 19:30.2 20:07.8 6:28
112 72 479 Desiree DUQUE-RICO 11 GR West Mich. Aviation 6:10.4 12:59.5 19:31.6 20:07.9 6:28
113 73 535 Katherine RIEMERSMA 12 Spring Lake 6:22.8 13:01.3 19:30.7 20:08.0 6:28
114 74 501 Riley PEER 12 Monroe Jefferson 6:19.3 13:00.6 19:33.9 20:09.1 6:29
115 (<5) 1828 Ainsley SULLIVAN 9 Forest Hills Eastern 6:16.1 12:47.0 19:27.8 20:10.3 6:29
116 75 431 Isabella TABER 10 DeWitt 6:27.1 13:02.6 19:33.2 20:11.6 6:29
117 (76) 429 Sydney FERGUSON 10 DeWitt 6:26.4 13:01.2 19:33.2 20:11.8 6:30
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118 (<5) 1823 Nell STOVER 11 Detroit Country Day 6:13.2 12:52.9 19:30.4 20:12.6 6:30
119 77 554 Jade MURDOCH 12 St. Joseph 6:07.0 12:52.8 19:33.6 20:13.0 6:30
120 78 516 Julionna WEST 11 Owosso 6:24.3 13:02.2 19:32.1 20:14.2 6:30
121 (<5) 1862 Josie LONGCORE 10 Plainwell 6:16.5 12:54.5 19:30.1 20:14.6 6:30
122 79 401 Brooklynn BROWN 10 Cadillac 6:09.9 12:51.9 19:35.1 20:16.8 6:31
123 (<5) 1877 Reese SUPIANOSKI 10 Williamston 6:07.3 12:59.0 19:38.3 20:17.2 6:31
124 (<5) 1859 Hayden LEMIEUX 9 Paw Paw 6:17.0 12:56.5 19:40.7 20:19.4 6:32
125 (<5) 1821 Hayven THIEL 11 Corunna 6:28.9 13:12.8 19:42.5 20:19.9 6:32
126 80 497 Christina THEIS 10 Ludington 6:18.1 12:57.6 19:38.0 20:20.7 6:32
127 (<5) 1854 Avery TURK 10 New Boston Huron 6:19.2 13:01.7 19:46.6 20:21.2 6:33
128 (<5) 1866 Daniela HINOJOS 12 Riverview 6:18.9 13:02.6 19:42.7 20:22.3 6:33
129 81 513 Josie JENKINSON 11 Owosso 6:22.7 13:01.8 19:38.5 20:22.4 6:33
130 (<5) 1816 Brooklyn KHON 11 Armada 6:16.4 12:59.6 19:42.3 20:23.0 6:33
131 82 408 Samantha BIEBER 10 Chelsea 6:23.0 13:06.9 19:45.5 20:24.8 6:34
132 83 486 Addison JOSEPHSON 9 Linden 6:17.6 13:03.8 19:51.9 20:25.1 6:34
133 84 436 Madelyn BAAR 10 East Grand Rapids 6:11.9 13:01.7 19:52.7 20:25.3 6:34
134 85 437 Avery HECKSEL 12 East Grand Rapids 6:16.0 13:03.4 19:52.1 20:25.6 6:34
135 86 442 Elise BARDEN 10 Frankenmuth 6:17.3 13:02.5 19:47.0 20:25.9 6:34
136 (<5) 1847 Molly O'BRIEN 12 Bloomfield Hills Marian 6:18.4 12:58.1 19:44.1 20:29.0 6:35
137 87 492 Autumn BROWER 11 Ludington 6:27.6 13:15.6 19:53.1 20:29.2 6:35
138 (<5) 1855 Remington ARNEY 12 Newaygo 6:27.9 13:12.2 19:50.3 20:30.1 6:35
139 88 474 Brooklyn SPRINGVLOED 12 GR South Christian 6:12.7 12:59.9 19:53.7 20:31.3 6:36
140 (<5) 1845 Samantha WHITLAM 9 Macomb Lutheran North 6:32.0 13:14.7 19:52.8 20:33.2 6:36
141 (<5) 1874 Cami KRAAI 11 Whitehall 6:06.7 13:00.9 19:51.3 20:34.9 6:37
142 89 570 Kennedy ROSKOPP 12 Warren Regina 6:18.8 13:06.6 19:51.6 20:35.5 6:37
143 90 556 Cecilia RUCHTI 12 St. Joseph 6:19.9 13:12.0 19:55.4 20:35.8 6:37
144 (<5) 1837 Dora HENRY 12 Haslett 6:16.2 13:14.0 19:54.3 20:36.0 6:37
145 (<5) 1822 Claire HELLER 11 Detroit Country Day 6:16.8 13:04.6 19:53.4 20:36.2 6:37
146 (<5) 1849 Lillian RUTALLIE 11 Marysville 6:31.4 13:16.2 19:54.2 20:36.6 6:38
147 (<5) 1836 Alyssa KORTE 10 Grosse Ile 6:24.9 13:14.0 19:59.2 20:38.0 6:38
148 91 518 Cambrie COREY 12 Petoskey 6:21.0 13:14.6 19:56.9 20:38.6 6:38
149 92 452 Paige KLOHA 12 Freeland 6:25.7 13:20.3 20:00.3 20:39.2 6:38
150 93 578 Megan KUZMA 10 Zeeland East 6:32.4 13:23.7 20:02.0 20:39.5 6:38
151 94 453 Landrey KUHN 11 Freeland 6:21.0 13:09.2 19:58.4 20:40.8 6:39
152 95 567 Gabby FERNANDEZ 12 Warren Regina 6:32.4 13:16.5 19:59.5 20:41.0 6:39
153 (96) 531 Meghan GUCZWA 10 Spring Lake 6:31.5 13:21.8 20:03.0 20:42.9 6:40
154 97 562 Tessa HATT 10 Sturgis 6:23.2 13:17.8 20:02.3 20:43.2 6:40
155 98 490 Sidney SHEPARD 9 Linden 6:33.4 13:25.6 20:05.4 20:44.3 6:40
156 99 568 Natalie LENTINE 11 Warren Regina 6:31.9 13:16.7 20:01.8 20:44.5 6:40
157 100 413 Zora ZIOLKOWSKI 9 Chelsea 6:36.8 13:28.0 20:09.5 20:46.7 6:41
158 101 527 Mary LAROCCA 11 Pontiac ND Prep 6:32.3 13:26.9 20:07.2 20:48.4 6:41
159 102 515 Natalie SUMMERLAND 11 Owosso 6:26.6 13:20.1 20:04.8 20:48.7 6:41
160 103 415 Brynn HURLEY 11 Croswell-Lexington 6:29.9 13:30.3 20:09.4 20:49.1 6:42
161 104 412 Lauren THOMPSON 11 Chelsea 6:35.9 13:26.2 20:11.4 20:52.2 6:43
162 (105) 537 Bethany ZIMMERMAN 11 Spring Lake 6:33.3 13:28.7 20:14.7 20:52.3 6:43
163 (<5) 1852 Merceydez PATTON 12 Muskegon Oakridge 6:16.8 13:21.1 20:11.8 20:53.3 6:43
164 106 405 Ella MCINERNEY 9 Cadillac 6:20.4 13:16.4 20:13.1 20:53.9 6:43
165 107 555 Beatrice PERUCCHETTI 10 St. Joseph 6:20.2 13:16.1 20:12.7 20:54.5 6:43
166 (108) 576 Cc KURAS 10 Zeeland East 6:28.6 13:23.9 20:14.4 20:57.5 6:44
167 (109) 455 Isabel REINKE 9 Freeland 6:25.7 13:21.3 20:15.3 20:58.1 6:44
168 110 443 Gabby CLEVELAND 10 Frankenmuth 6:32.9 13:33.1 20:22.7 21:00.7 6:45
169 111 471 Rachel BERKENPAS 11 GR South Christian 6:29.1 13:27.2 20:19.0 21:02.0 6:46
170 (112) 428 Analise CHELOTTI 12 DeWitt 6:27.2 13:23.6 20:19.5 21:02.6 6:46
171 113 483 Ahna WOLTJER 9 GR West Mich. Aviation 6:23.9 13:24.4 20:22.3 21:03.3 6:46
172 (<5) 1846 Hannah HAINES 9 Madison Hts Lamphere 6:31.5 13:33.7 20:21.5 21:03.8 6:46
173 114 541 Gabriella KOMAROWSKI 9 St. Clair 6:34.8 13:31.9 20:23.5 21:04.6 6:47
174 (115) 495 Mackenzie KEILLOR 12 Ludington 6:28.2 13:23.3 20:19.3 21:05.2 6:47
175 116 559 Sydney BIR 10 Sturgis 6:38.1 13:40.0 20:24.4 21:05.3 6:47
176 (<5) 1869 Kennedi WOOD 12 Sparta 6:15.8 13:11.3 20:23.2 21:10.3 6:48
177 117 422 Anna KUJANSUU 10 Dearborn Divine Child 6:20.7 13:31.7 20:30.7 21:11.1 6:49
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178 118 475 Riley VANDERLAAN 12 GR South Christian 6:26.5 13:31.7 20:35.1 21:11.6 6:49
179 119 472 Grace KOOYER 10 GR South Christian 6:29.6 13:32.5 20:30.6 21:11.7 6:49
180 (120) 511 Skotti BALL-DULEY 12 Owosso 6:26.3 13:33.1 20:33.2 21:12.8 6:49
181 121 424 Kate PALUSZEWSKI 11 Dearborn Divine Child 6:21.4 13:31.3 20:31.4 21:12.9 6:49
182 (122) 491 Allison BRANDT 9 Ludington 6:37.6 13:37.7 20:34.3 21:14.3 6:50
183 123 500 Kim MILLER 11 Monroe Jefferson 6:23.8 13:29.9 20:34.7 21:15.2 6:50
184 (<5) 1856 Charlie DREW 11 Niles 6:29.8 13:37.1 20:33.0 21:16.4 6:50
185 124 484 Reagan BROOKS 12 Linden 6:33.3 13:26.9 20:29.6 21:16.7 6:50
186 (125) 553 Lydia JOHNSON 9 St. Joseph 6:28.5 13:30.6 20:33.8 21:18.0 6:51
187 126 417 Eliza NELSON 12 Croswell-Lexington 6:25.5 13:24.2 20:32.4 21:18.9 6:51
188 127 544 Ella THORNTON 9 St. Clair 6:35.6 13:39.1 20:36.6 21:20.9 6:52
189 (128) 507 Rebekah STACHURA 10 Otsego 6:27.9 13:31.0 20:37.6 21:21.6 6:52
190 (<5) 1860 Madalynn KARSIES 11 Pinckney 6:37.0 13:43.2 20:40.5 21:22.1 6:52
191 129 542 Molly MCNABB 10 St. Clair 6:39.1 13:40.1 20:42.8 21:22.6 6:52
192 130 525 Claire DUNN 9 Pontiac ND Prep 6:28.3 13:38.0 20:44.1 21:23.5 6:53
193 (<5) 1833 Abby ROBINSON 11 Gladwin 6:14.6 13:22.3 20:46.9 21:26.2 6:53
194 (131) 441 Rory WORKMAN 10 East Grand Rapids 6:13.1 13:29.6 20:45.3 21:29.2 6:54
195 (132) 427 Jillian WYGONIK 11 Dearborn Divine Child 6:26.9 13:43.4 20:49.2 21:31.3 6:55
196 133 569 Lorelei MAHON 11 Warren Regina 6:37.0 13:48.6 20:53.6 21:31.4 6:55
197 134 407 Seren ANGUS 12 Chelsea 6:37.6 13:43.6 20:49.7 21:31.6 6:55
198 135 482 Sofia LEWIS 9 GR West Mich. Aviation 6:32.0 13:39.3 20:49.1 21:31.8 6:55
199 136 404 Marisa MAZZA 12 Cadillac 6:26.2 13:38.8 20:52.7 21:32.4 6:55
200 (137) 476 Lili ZONDERVAN 10 GR South Christian 6:29.9 13:35.8 20:52.3 21:32.6 6:56
201 (138) 440 Quincy STIFFLER 11 East Grand Rapids 6:34.1 13:42.8 20:52.3 21:33.2 6:56
202 (139) 485 Ava FAHRENKOPF 12 Linden 6:45.0 13:51.3 20:52.6 21:34.3 6:56
203 (140) 473 Chloe RINZEMA 10 GR South Christian 6:32.4 13:47.1 20:54.4 21:35.6 6:57
204 141 550 Sylvia THOMAS 12 St. Johns 6:44.5 13:57.9 20:56.6 21:38.5 6:57
205 142 530 Flora RAMOS 9 Pontiac ND Prep 6:37.3 13:51.0 21:00.4 21:39.9 6:58
206 (<5) 1864 Brianna ALBERS 12 Richmond 6:21.0 13:35.1 20:56.0 21:40.3 6:58
207 143 540 Allie KOMAROWSKI 11 St. Clair 6:42.4 13:56.2 21:00.6 21:40.9 6:58
208 (144) 449 Cessaly FICHTNER 10 Freeland 6:37.7 13:48.8 21:00.6 21:41.0 6:58
209 (145) 425 Elizabeth SALINAS 10 Dearborn Divine Child 6:36.4 13:57.6 21:02.1 21:41.5 6:58
210 146 543 Aubrey SARGENT 10 St. Clair 6:42.9 13:56.3 21:00.4 21:42.0 6:59
211 147 477 Nora BUYS 10 GR West Mich. Aviation 6:43.8 14:01.7 21:02.7 21:46.2 7:00
212 (148) 548 Lily SACKRIDER 12 St. Johns 6:44.6 13:59.2 21:06.6 21:47.0 7:00
213 (149) 545 Lydia FINN 11 St. Johns 6:49.5 14:04.9 21:10.9 21:52.3 7:02
214 150 397 Allisyn PAGEL 12 Adrian 6:52.7 14:12.5 21:11.1 21:53.1 7:02
215 (<5) 1865 Pauline CHAPMAN 10 Richmond 6:32.5 13:57.5 21:12.1 21:58.9 7:04
216 151 519 Sydney HOFFMAN 12 Petoskey 6:44.4 14:04.3 21:25.1 22:09.3 7:07
217 152 503 Mia SCHROEDER 11 Monroe Jefferson 7:07.1 14:33.2 21:33.5 22:10.4 7:08
218 153 403 Addie MAIN 9 Cadillac 6:30.9 14:01.2 21:25.8 22:10.5 7:08
219 154 528 Addison MIKEL 11 Pontiac ND Prep 7:02.9 14:26.1 21:36.2 22:16.0 7:10
220 (155) 444 Clare CONZELMANN 11 Frankenmuth 6:54.0 14:27.6 21:41.2 22:17.0 7:10
221 (156) 447 Kaitlyn MILLER 12 Frankenmuth 6:40.7 14:05.3 21:33.9 22:17.1 7:10
222 157 498 Alyssa MASSERANT 12 Monroe Jefferson 7:07.2 14:33.5 21:37.8 22:17.8 7:10
223 (158) 480 Sofie DZIK 10 GR West Mich. Aviation 6:42.0 14:09.4 21:34.5 22:18.7 7:10
224 (159) 410 Clara FREDENBERG 12 Chelsea 6:57.2 14:20.9 21:36.8 22:18.7 7:10
225 (160) 526 Catherine KIPILA 10 Pontiac ND Prep 7:02.8 14:29.7 21:45.4 22:22.1 7:12
226 161 561 Kenzie EICHER 10 Sturgis 7:01.3 14:28.0 21:41.4 22:24.1 7:12
227 162 414 Abagayle BARKLEY 12 Croswell-Lexington 6:40.4 14:11.3 21:41.5 22:27.1 7:13
228 163 517 Lauren COLE 12 Petoskey 7:02.1 14:27.5 21:48.6 22:27.3 7:13
229 (164) 489 Riley SCHWEITZER 9 Linden 6:58.8 14:28.3 21:47.7 22:30.3 7:14
230 165 565 Eleanor PARK 9 Sturgis 7:00.5 14:29.4 21:49.5 22:32.0 7:15
231 (166) 520 Greta MEISEL 9 Petoskey 7:01.8 14:27.5 21:47.7 22:34.5 7:15
232 (167) 524 Addison BELLOWS 12 Pontiac ND Prep 7:02.8 14:29.7 21:50.2 22:35.2 7:16
233 (168) 538 Clair BACON 11 St. Clair 7:16.6 14:47.6 22:12.4 22:48.9 7:20
234 (169) 411 Marah PUTNAM 12 Chelsea 7:10.0 14:43.1 22:11.6 22:52.6 7:21
235 170 402 Hadley HILT 12 Cadillac 7:09.5 14:48.9 22:17.6 22:58.1 7:23
236 (171) 406 Piper TRACY 10 Cadillac 7:09.4 14:47.5 22:12.9 22:58.4 7:23
237 (172) 400 Zoe BARNES 9 Cadillac 6:53.4 14:34.4 22:16.0 22:59.2 7:23
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238 (173) 416 Jaylynn MADURI 9 Croswell-Lexington 7:12.5 14:48.9 22:25.8 23:06.8 7:26
239 (174) 539 Eden BREWER 11 St. Clair 7:07.5 14:46.0 22:23.9 23:09.4 7:27
240 (175) 522 Madeline PACOLA 10 Petoskey 7:02.5 14:38.9 22:24.4 23:11.8 7:27
241 (176) 579 Kat WILSON 11 Zeeland East 6:34.7 13:32.3 22:30.9 23:25.9 7:32
242 177 396 Nancy GORDON 10 Adrian 7:01.2 14:47.9 22:46.3 23:27.6 7:33
243 (178) 393 Carlee BAKEWELL 9 Adrian 7:07.8 15:14.7 22:47.7 23:30.8 7:34
244 (179) 564 Paityn MODERT 12 Sturgis 7:22.4 15:10.1 22:49.5 23:32.0 7:34
245 (180) 419 Carly OLD 11 Croswell-Lexington 7:02.5 14:57.0 23:04.5 23:50.1 7:40
246 (181) 572 Madelyn YEZBACK 9 Warren Regina 7:09.8 15:09.8 23:16.5 24:00.2 7:43
247 (182) 571 Sofia SWITALSKI 11 Warren Regina 7:10.8 15:16.4 23:17.8 24:03.1 7:44
248 (183) 560 Kylie BROOKS 11 Sturgis 7:14.0 15:17.1 23:20.7 24:09.4 7:46
249 (184) 394 Teagyn BLEVINS 10 Adrian 7:24.0 15:49.4 24:04.5 24:55.3 8:01
250 (185) 499 Abby MILLER 12 Monroe Jefferson 7:44.0 16:28.1 25:27.6 26:19.7 8:28
DNF (DNF) 481 Charleigh KIMBLE 10 GR West Mich. Aviation 7:28.6 DNF 7:28
DNS (DNS) 558 Madison WERK-SPITZER 12 St. Joseph DNS

Number of records: 252
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